
 

25th April   2025 
 
 

Please remember the school will be closed on 
Thursday 1st May as it is Polling Day 

 
 
 
Does anyone have a spare small cage they would be willing to donate to 
Apple & Pear Classes to transport the Guinea Pigs in at the end of terms – 

please speak to Mrs Trusler in Apple Class if you can help!  

 
 

Disco! 
 

SAVE THE DATE! 
 
 

We are having a school disco on Friday 2nd May 
 

EYFS/KS1 5-6pm AND KS2 6.15pm-7.45pm 

Tickets will be £3 each and will include a drink and a packet of 
crisps.  Tickets are available to purchase via Scopay  

There is a no ticket no entry policy so please ensure you book or 
your child may miss out! 

There will also be lots of wonderful goodies to buy on the night!! 
(These will need to be paid for with cash) 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

The Park 

Way  

Post  
 



Apple & Pear 
 

 

Reception parents are invited into Apple and Pear class for an 'open classroom stay and 
play' session. You will be able to see your child's learning and spend some quality time in 

our classroom and outside area playing with your child and finding out their favourite 
interests and learning at school. 

 
The  dates are: 

Tuesday 6th May 2:15-3pm 
 

Thursday 22nd May 2:15-3pm 
 

Tuesday 3rd June 2:15-3pm 
 

We look forward to seeing you. Thank you for your continued support. 
 

Mrs Trusler & the EYFS Team. 
 

 
 

Could You Help Our School? 
 

We’re looking for a new school governor to join our governing body – do you know 
someone who might be interested? This is a fantastic opportunity for someone who 

would like to support our school’s development and make a real difference. 
Please note, this is not a parent governor role , it's a community governor, so we’re 

looking for someone who is not a current parent at the school. If you know someone who 
might be interested or would like more information, please contact the school office. 

Thank you for your support! 

 
 

Jewellery 
 
Please remember NO jewellery is to be worn in school – this includes “smart watches”. 
We would like to remind you that earrings must be small studs and hoop earrings 
must not be worn for school, please save them for outside of school. Children must be 
able to take their stud earrings out for PE themselves, we are unable to do this for them.  

 

 

 
      Parking 
 
If you are collecting your child from After School Club please DO NOT park in front of 
the main gates  Please find a safe place to park on the road, the entrance MUST be kept 
clear AT ALL TIMES. 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
If your child has any amazing out of school acheivements 

that you are proud of, why not share them with us? Please 
email the office!  office@park-way.kent.sch.uk 

 
. 
 

 
 
 

Attendance 
 

Please do not email the office – we have 100’s of emails everyday and your’s could 
get missed! Please follow the instructions below. 

 
If your child is unwell and unable to come to school, please call on the first day of illness and 
each day they are unwell 

Call – 01622 753651 CHOOSE Option 1.  
 
Should no-one be available please leave a message stating your child’s name, class and reason 
for absence. 
Or 
Email – Attendance@park-way.kent.sch.uk   

 
 
 
 
Week 1 Team Point Totals 
Jaguars 87 (4 points) 
Lions 72 (3 points)  
Tigers 65 (2 points) 
Leopards 45 (1 point) 
 

 
 
 

PE Term 5 
 
        

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Cherry (PASS) 
Elm (PASS) 

Oak 

Apple & Pear 
Oak 

Maple(PASS) 
Walnut  (PASS) 

 

Cedar 
Holly 
Ivy 

Rowan 

Cedar 
Cherry 
Rowan 
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Swimming – Term 5 
 

Please be aware that swimming forms part of the national curriculum and 
as such is treated like any other lesson, your child is expected to attend 
every week.  

Maple – Monday 
Walnut - Tuesday 
Elm – Thursday 

 

 

Diary Dates 

 
   New Caterlink Menu 
30th Apr  Round Oak Farm Apple & Pear 
1st May  Polling Day – School Closed 
5th May  Bank Holiday – School Closed 
8th May  VE Day Menu 
15th May  Treat Day Menu 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Term Dates 2024/2025 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TERM 1 

Monday 2nd September Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 3rd September First Day of Term 1 

Friday 25th October Last Day of Term 1 
 

  

OCTOBER HALF TERM 

Saturday 26th October – Sunday 3rd November Holiday – No School 

  
 

TERM 2 

Monday 4th November First Day of Term 2 

Friday 20th December Last Day of Term 2 

 
 

 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

Saturday 21st December – Sunday 5th January Holiday – No School 

 
 

 

TERM 3 

Monday 6th January First Day of Term 3 

Friday 14th February Last Day of Term 3 

  

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 

Saturday 15th February – Sunday 23rd February Holiday – No School 
 

 
 

TERM 4 

Monday 24th February First Day of Term 4 

Friday 28th February Staff Development Day 

Friday 4th April Last Day of Term 4 

 
 

 

EASTER HOLIDAY 

Saturday 5th April – Sunday 20th April Holiday – No School 

Monday 21st April Bank Holiday – No School 
 

 
 

TERM 5 

Tuesday 22nd April First Day of Term 5 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday – No School 

Friday 23rd May Last Day of Term 5 
 

 
 

MAY HALF TERM 

Saturday 24th May – Sunday 1st June Holiday – No School 

 
 

 

TERM 6 

Monday 2nd June Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 3rd June First Day of Term 6 

Friday 18th July Last Day of Term 6 

Monday 21st July Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 22nd July Staff Development Day 



 
 
 
New Menu after Easter! 

 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Saturday Shooters – First session is free – pay as you play 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 



 

 

Wednesday is open to girls and boys! 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


